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City Department Women and Minority Business Enterprise (WMBE) Leads 

If you need general assistance in learning about business opportunities with the City, please contact Miguel 
Beltran, (206) 684-4525, Purchasing and Contracting City WMBE and Contract Compliance Manager. 

For escalated issues or special needs, contact Presley Palmer, (206) 233-7158, Purchasing and Contracting 
Division Director. 

Below is a list of contacts who can assist with opportunities within specific departments. 

City Budget Office Shino Fibbs 206-684-8155 shino.fibbs@seattle.gov 

Community Response and 
Engagement (CARE) 

Thomas Rowland 206-256-6429
thomas.rowland@seattle.gov 

Construction and Inspections Denise Campbell 206-386-4035 denise.campbell@seattle.gov 

Department of Human Resources Elena Azhgirei 206-684-4627 elena.azhgirei2@seattle.gov 

Department of Neighborhoods Alma Dea Michelena 206-684-4959 almadea.michelena@seattle.gov 

Education and Early Learning Flora Wang 206-615-1437 flora.wang@seattle.gov 

Ethics and Elections Commission Wayne Barnett 206-684-8577 wayne.barnett@seattle.gov 

Information Technology Jeremy Doane 206-684-5962 jeremy.doane@seattle.gov 

Finance and Administrative Services Miguel Beltran 206-684-4525 miguel.beltran@seattle.gov 

Human Service Department Natalie Sharkey 206-233-7081 natalie.sharkey@seattle.gov 

Law Department Michael Katz 206-684-7795 michael.katz@seattle.gov 

Legislative Department Justin Roberge 206-386-1381 justin.roberge@seattle.gov 

Office of Arts and Culture TBD TBD TBD 
Office of Economic Development Stella Wayman 206-561-2452 stella.wayman@seattle.gov 

Office of Hearing Examiner TBD TBD TBD 
Office of Housing Dori Cho 206-233-0066 dori.cho@seattle.gov 

Office of Immigrant and Refugee 
Affairs 

Rodha Sheikh 206-733-9116
rodha.sheikh@seattle.gov 

Office of Intergovernmental Relations Tony Vo 206-684-4958 tony.vo@seattle.gov 

Office of Labor Standards Lacey Collins 206-256-5218 lacey.collins@seattle.gov 

Office of Planning and Community 
Development 

Melissa Wilke 206-615-0778
melissa.wilke@seattle.gov 

Office of Sustainability and 
Environment 

Amanda Allen 206-615-0817
amanda.allen@seattle.gov 

Seattle Center Valancy Blackwell 206-470-1413 valancy.blackwell@seattle.gov 

Seattle Civil Service Commission Rhonda Lyon 206-733-9236 rhonda.lyon@seattle.gov 

Seattle City Light Lily Keeffe 206 684-5604 lily.keeffe@seattle.gov 

Seattle Department of Transportation Christina Guros 206-256-7276 christina.guros@seattle.gov 

Seattle Fire Department Sheila Kelly 206-386-1461 sheilam.kelly@seattle.gov 

Seattle Employee Retirement Mark Schimizze 206-386-1506 mark.schimizze@seattle.gov 

Seattle Municipal Court John Kerr 206-684-8274 john.kerr@seattle.gov 

Seattle Office of Civil Rights Latrice Ybarra 206-684-4500 latrice.ybarra@seattle.gov 

Seattle Parks and Recreation Natonia Tayag 206-586-7278 natonia.tayag@seattle.gov 

Seattle Police Department Valarie Anderson 206-733-9315 valarie.anderson@seattle.gov 

Seattle Police Pension Fund Dan Oliver 206-386-1289 daniel.oliver@seattle.gov 

Seattle Public Library Shawne Anderson-
Brooks 

206-684-7917
shawne.anderson@spl.org 

Seattle Public Utilities Joseph Rossell 206-733-9661 joseph.rossell@seattle.gov 
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